
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4812
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
ADMISSION IN CBSE AFFILIATED SCHOOLS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding certain CBSE affiliated schools admitting students on the basis of religion;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against such schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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